Krariss, Dina

Krauja, Alfreds

Krauja, Fricis
Krauja, Iréne
Krauja,

Krauja,

Krauja,

Krauja, Péteris

Krauja, Richards
Krauja, Teodors

Krauja, Emma K.
Krauja, Silvija
Krauklis, Eriks
Krauksts, Auseklis

Krauksts, Livija

Krauze, Ziedonis

Krauze, Aleksandra

Krebss, Janis

Rigd, Matisa iela 13-39
Riga, Matisa iela 13-39
Talsos, Grencu ield
Talsos, Grencu ield

Talsos, Grencu iela

Dobeles pag. Imantas

Dobeles pag. Imantas
Dobeles pag. Imantas
Dzérbenes pag.
Kuldiga

Kuldiga

Riga

1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

19hL

1941
1941
1940
1941

1941

1941

1941
1941

41 /42 yrs.

36 yrs.
3 yrs.
36 yrs.
67 yrs.

38 yrs.

33 yrs.

32 yra.
47 yrs.

Army officer

Technician

Police clerk

County clerk

Child
Agronomist

Pharmacist

Pharmacist

Horticulturist

Prosecuting
attorney

Arrested twice, re-
leased, 1950's

Killed in Butirki
prison, Moscow, 1941

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1942
Released eventually
Released eventually
Killed in Balvi, 1941

Shot in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 194k

Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Killed in prison, 1940

Died very soon after
deportation

Died in Igarka labor
camp, Siberia, before

1955

Died in Novosibirsk,

1941
Released after 16 yrs.
Died in Siberia, 194k

Died in Siberia, 1960's
Died in Siberia, 1955

Kreicbergs, Alma Augstkalnes pag. Celmjos 1945 59 yrs. Farmer

Kreicbergs, Janis Augstkalnes pag. Celmjos 1945 60 yrs. Farmer

Krékis, Fricis Valdemarpili, Ambrakas iela after 1945 Lo yrs. Released 1950's, died

soon after release
Released, 1959

Dairy employee

Kréslips, Alfréds Malupes pag. Lekmapos 1940's over 40 Farmer




