

Krarišs, Dina	Rīgā	1941			Arrested twice, released, 1950's
Krauļa, Alfrēds	Rēzeknē	1941	32 yrs.	Army officer	Killed in Butirki prison, Moscow, 1941
Krauļa, Fricis	Rīgā, Matīsa ielā 13-39	1941	31 yrs.	Technician	Fate unknown
Krauļa, Irēne	Rīgā, Matīsa ielā 13-39	1941	29 yrs.		Fate unknown
Krauļa, Kārlis	Talsos, Grenču ielā	1941	38 yrs.	Police clerk	Died in Siberia, 1942
Krauļa, Alīse	Talsos, Grenču ielā	1941	42 yrs.		Released eventually
Krauļa, Gaida	Talsos, Grenču ielā	1941	3 yrs.		Released eventually
Krauļa, Pēteris		1941			Killed in Balvi, 1941
Krauļa, Richards		1941			Shot in Riga Central prison, 1941
Krauļa, Teodors	Dobeles pag. Imantās	1944	41/42 yrs.	County clerk	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1944
Krauļa, Emma K.	Dobeles pag. Imantās	1941	36 yrs.		Fate unknown
Krauļa, Silvija	Dobeles pag. Imantās	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Krauklis, Ēriks	Dzērbenes pag.	1940	36 yrs.	Agronomist	Killed in prison, 1940
Krauksts, Auseklis	Kuldīgā	1941	67 yrs.	Pharmacist	Died very soon after deportation
Krauksts, Līvija	Kuldīgā	1941	38 yrs.	Pharmacist	Died in Igarka labor camp, Siberia, before 1955
Krauze, Ziedonis	Tukumā	1941	33 yrs.	Horticulturist	Died in Novosibirsk, 1941
Krauze, Aleksandra	Tukumā	1941	32 yrs.		Released after 16 yrs.
Krebss, Jānis	Rīgā	1941	47 yrs.	Prosecuting attorney	Died in Siberia, 1944
Kreicbergs, Alma	Augstkalnes pag. Celmjos	1945	59 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1960's
Kreicbergs, Jānis	Augstkalnes pag. Celmjos	1945	60 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1955
Krēķis, Fricis	Valdemārpīli, Ambrakas ielā	after 1945	40 yrs.	Dairy employee	Released 1950's, died soon after release
Krēsliņš, Alfrēds	Mārupes pag. Ļekmaņos	1940's	over 40	Farmer	Released, 1959